REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Completed by County Counselor’s Office:
Rex/Ord No.: 5112

Sponsor(s): Greg Grounds
Date: June 25, 2018
SUBIECH Action Requested
[C] Resolution
Ordinance
Project/Title: Transfer of Funds from the Undesignated Fund Balance of the Road and Bridge Fund and the
Approval of Change Order #2 to the 2018 Pavement Maintenance Phase — 1 Asphalt Overlay Contract with
Superior Bowen Asphalt Company in the Amount of $199.995.22 to Complete Improvements to Ponca Drive
and Slaughter Road
BUDGET
INFORMATION Amount anthorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $199.995.22
To be completed Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: $1.124,547.00
By Requesting Total amount authorized after this legislative action: $1,324,542.22
D?Pa" tment and Amount budgeted for this item * (including transfers): $199,995.22
Finance Source of funding (name of fund) and account code
number;
FROM: 004-9999-32810 $199,995.22
Undesignated Fund Balance — Road and Bridge Fund
TO: 001-1506-58040 $199,995.22
Road and Bridge Maintenance — Roads and Highways
* If account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgeted in the account is; $
OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION:
[J No budget impact (no fiscal note required)
[J Term and Supply Contract (funds approved in the annual budget); estimated value and use of contract:
Department: Estimated Use: $
Prior Year Budget (if applicable):
Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable):
PRIOR
LEGISLATION Prior ordinances and (date):  n/a
Prior resolutions and (date):  Res. 19804, April 2™, 2018
CONTACT
INFORMATION | RLA drafted by (name, title, & phone): Brian Gaddie, PE, Director of Public Works, 881-4496
REQUEST
SUMMARY This resolution will transfer funds from the Undesignated Fund Balance of the Road and Bridge Fund into the

Public Works Road and Bridge Maintenance account for the annual Road Program. Public concern with these
two roadways have increased their respective priority which has in turn created the need for this request.

We request that
1. the County Executive be authorized to execute Change Order #2 with Superior Bowen Asphalt Co,
LLC. This Change Order, to the 2018 Pavement Maintenance Phase — 1 Asphalt Overlay contract with
Superior Bowen, will facilitate the improvements requested as part of the annual Road Program.
2.  the Director of Public Works be authorized to approve adjustments in the construction contract line
items, to the extent that there will be no further funding obligation by the County.




3. the Manager of Finance be authorized to transfer $199,995.22 from the Undesignated Fund Balance of
the Road and Bridge Fund to cover the costs of the improvements requested.

CLEARANCE

[0 Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Department)
[[] Business License Verified (Purchasing & Department)
[C] Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing Wage (County Auditor’s Office)

ATTACHMENTS | Change Order #2

REVIEW Department Director: ¥ -@._ Date: 20 'l >
Finance (Budget Approval): S Date;
If applicable _~ B%/@/ (4
Division Manager: W Date:
/"
County Counselor’s Office: Date:

Fiscal Information (to be verified by Budget Office in Finance Department)

T X )

X O

This expenditure was included in the annual budget.

Funds for this were encumbered from the Fund in A

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure

is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which
payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

Funds sufficient for this expenditure will be/were appropriated by Ordinance #

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

Account Number: Account Title: Amount Not to Exceed:
004-9999-32810 Undesignated Fund Balance of the | $199,995.22
Road and Bridge Fund

This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount. The availability of
funds for specific purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each using agency places its order.

This legislative action does not impact the County financially and does not require Finance/Budget approval.




Supplemental Appropriation Request
Jackson County, Missouri

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

Date:  June 18, 2018 Ord# 5112

Department / Division Character/Description From To

004 Special Road & Bridge Fund

2810  Undesignated Fund Balance $ 199,996 $ -

1606  Road & Bridge Maintenance 58040 Roads & Highways 199,996
$ 199,996 $ 199,996




¢ 10 | abeqd Z 'ON 1api10 abueyp

0 FAAA LR LAY = sfeQ 10BJIUOD pue 3dlid JdeIjuUo) JUalINg
] 225666619 = (shiepiQ abuey) 1aN
14
€
22’ 566'66L$ gLoz'cl aunr c
0 000 8L0g‘z aunr L
sfeq 180D paiedaid ajeq :Aewwng JapiQ abueyn
0 00'L¥S'yZL 1S :sAeq 10B1JUOD PUR 3dlid Joenuo) jeuibug
sAeg adild
_ ‘G3LON SV 1d32X3 ‘SADRd LINN LOVHLINOD LV 2AVIN 39 OL SIONVHO IA08Y JHL 40 LSOO JOd INIFW3TLLIS '€
22566661 $ - $ |=STvi0lgns
00058/ $ - $ 088, 00°000'0€ $|o001L ¢ V4 000'0¢ JUNO2OYy 32104| G
00zZhL'e $ s $ 08Z'S - $|ov0 $| I 0 (sauniaiuan mojle A a|qnoq) buiduig py tojubneig| v
002L1L'2 $| - $ 09501 < $| 020 Y BEL 0 (saur abp3g aiypn) buidyg py sajybnelg| €
22 Lyv'6E $ = $ 1/9'Le Zrsveere $| 2elL $| AS 186'€EL Bunin .z| 2
0008k'8vL $ s $ 00095°¢ 00996'2L6 $ | 0085 ¢ | suol 128'GL (XIN wBaA L 0-¢ 2dA|) soepng onleydsy ,z| |
(3x9+) 3x9) NoiLIaav
X
NOolLIaav NOILONA3a | ’¥0 19NnAa3a mn_m__...n_%\u, JOIdd LINN |SL1INN ”ﬁ._r_,munncu NOILdI¥OS3a ‘'ON
aviol AvioL ALILNVND
| H 2] E| 3 a o) 8 v
2M3AHO0 AONVHO SIHL A9 L3414V HHOM 40 LSO 40 FLVWILST 2
(v wawyoeny 89g)  :IDNVHO ¥O4 NOSYIH GNV NOILINOS3A 'L
VIN “(s)oN od
*ON JUN022Yy
v086 | :’ON uonnjosay 810z ‘0g aunp :9)eq
"ON |eJopad
geze "oN funop Z "ON 19p1Q 8buey)n
AJOU<V | aseyd - adueusjuie Juswsaed 8102 DWweN uom_.o._&

Ad30¥0 3ONVHO




€ J0 z abed Z ‘ON Japlo =bueyn

™
aleq "I "SUYM HueLd Qmo ﬁ ﬁ m m W wmco_. D Jaudoisuyd

aAlNaxXy Aunos :QIAO0NdJY Jobeuey uoo_mm AJuno) uosyder [paosddy 10 ANTWHWOIDTIN

a1eg 34 ‘sippes) "g veug D71 09D jleydsy uamog Jouadng

Q? ON.& 100,50~ S0:60°01 07 90°BLOT e J
% sn=> PET A
“Woyuamoglouddns@uoduasepas=|tew> ‘no )7 “0) g \.A e

}eydsy uamog Jouadns=o ‘poduaneq 3 yuay=ud :Ng
voduaaed "3 Y3y £q paubis A|jeubiqg

40192110 Md Awuno) uosyoer [eAciddy Joj AICGNIWRODIY :1030e1u0) Aq 0} A3INOY
‘SININIOAITMONMIVY
VIN (s)oN od
I'ON JUN092Y
v0861 "ON uoRnn|osay 810¢ ‘Oc sunr :areq
"ON Jesopad
ezze "oN f&uno) Z "ON J19p1Q abueysn
(10OV) L 9seyd - esueusjuIey JuswWeAed 8102 :oweN j96loigd

d3QAH0 IONVHO




¢ Jo ¢ abed Z "ON 19p10 abueyn

‘wiesbold AepsaQ Jeydsy 8102 SU) 01 peoy Jajubne|s pue aAuQg BauUod Jo suonoag Buippy L

'V ANJWHOVI1LY
VIN (s)oN Od
I"ON JUNo22Yy
0861l I"ON uopnjosay 810¢Z ‘0¢ aunf ajeq
"ON |eI3pad
X443 oN funo) Z I"ON J9piaQ abueyn
(109v) | 9seyd - asueusjuiepy Juswared 8102 :aweN 199foud

d30H0 3ONVHO



(2 ¥3QYO IAONVHD) L-dV

“Jeaubu3 Auno) syl Jo 1eacsdde ay) sy uodn JoloenUOD 3yl AQ Jo pasodsip aq jieys sBuliw a3y} uay ‘peledipul i piek Aunod ou y

pasanlep aq o} aue sBuljjiu 6say) a1eum (AMH 06 JO N saji Z's ‘xoidde ‘py peoy Asusse| Jeuyong Jo opis 1se3) peoy Asusie] Je pIeA Aunod = |

“paJaAiiep aq 0} ase sBuliw asay) asym (AMH 4 SIN0Y S1EIS) PN JIBISINO S JO M Sejiw § ¢ xoxdde 'peoy peoy JiIH Yuid JO OP!S YLON) PEOY [IIH Yuid 1€ PIeA KIUnoD =Hd
"Pauaniiep 3q o} ase sBuliw asay) asaym (AMH 06 40 N Sajiw £°L “xoidde 'peoy Aausie] Jauxong Jo apis Ise3) yed Aeio g an|g je pJeA Aunod =99y

paJsoAlap aq 0) a1 sBuNiw esayl a1sym (PY UoUSYIY N JO 3 sejiw 6Z'0 xoidde 'peoy SIIN enid 1O apis YUON) PEoH SIIW anig 1B piea Alunod =iNg

THNOSSIW " ALINNOD NOSHOVr OL O353A 130 SONITIIN LIVHdSY

| we'lz | oge’z | wiorLas | 1851
0952 IEI0L PEON
442 %6 Buippe
12912 8Ev e V1ol
we €L’} oze'l Z EELLL oz 000 | | 082S ay ODuv IN Q¥ TIH MNId 14! ay M3ILHONVTIS S0MNYIS
We 08k [ Z 08y ¥z ¥€00 | o8l 3a 3AINA YONO 14 133M1S IS1Z
We vE6'L 81z (4 VEB | 3 €0L0 | v¥S 3a YA WITVS 14 ¥a YONOd SZaONOd
We €LLT [ z €212 ve 2610 | 0v0l 4a WIS IN 12 YONOd 14 ¥d YONOd 0ZaONOd
W8 0164 (744 3 06} (3 5010 | ¥SS 12 ¥ONOd td N 1S H16l |4 A YONOd 8LAONCd
Wa 08.¢C €1E 3 0BLZ 73 8L 0 | 28L N 1S H181 |1d N LS H18} Id A VONOd SLODNOd
PaseAl {As] {suo}l})| seyou)) 10OV spaeA| (L4) Wpian| SNW| 1994 uopdyaseq buipusg uopdusdsag Buyuur aweN peoy ar93s
aq oy sBunuw| ) Bunpnw .2 JOOV| jo ssauydwy) asenbg
10§ SpIEA OWD

supjusP SUYD  'AQ pauedald
£22¢ 108foid speoy weioud (JOIV) AejraAQ 83315U09 Jnjeydsy 8LOZ




